SB0379/723722/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 379

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Klausmeier," insert "Smith,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike "AND"; after line 12, insert:

"(9) THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE MARYLAND COALITION
AGAINST SEXUAL ASSAULT, OR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE; AND";

and in line 13, strike "(9)" and substitute "(10)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 26, after "(f)" insert "A MEMBER OF THE TASK FORCE SERVES AT THE PLEASURE OF THE PERSON WHO APPOINTED THE MEMBER.

(G) AT THE FIRST MEETING OF THE TASK FORCE THAT OCCURS ON OR AFTER JUNE 1, 2024, THE TASK FORCE SHALL VOTE TO ADOPT A CODE OF CONDUCT PROVIDING FOR THE ACCEPTABLE CONDUCT OF TASK FORCE MEMBERS.

(H)".

On page 3, in line 20, strike "(g)" and substitute "(I)".